TOWN OF LA GRANGE HEARING FOR PROPOSED BUDGET FOR 2025

Notice is hereby given for a Public Hearing of the proposed 2025 budget, of the Town of La Grange to be held Monday, November 25, 2024 at 5:00 pm at the La Grange Town Hall, 22731 Flint Ave. The proposed budget in detail is available at the Town Hall for inspection on Monday, November 25, 2024 prior to the Budget Hearing. The following is a summary of the 2025 proposed budget:

	2024	2025 Proposed
Revenues		
Town Tax Levy	\$339,005	\$336,484
State Shared Revenue	\$93,909	\$100,458
Computer Aid		\$516
Personal Property Aid	\$4,375	\$7,464
State Fire Insurance		\$10,026
State Highway Aids	\$126,500	\$126,584
In Lieu of Taxes on State Lands		\$100
Severance Taxes		\$100
Managed Forest Land In & Out DNR		\$100
Permits & Fees	\$1,000	\$1,100
ATC Payment	\$46,100	\$52,137
Fire Protection Fees		\$4,000
Cemetery	\$700	\$700
Interest Income	\$2,000	\$5,000
Town Hall Rent	\$4,500	\$5,000
Sale of Equipment/Materials/Other		\$4,500
TRID/Ellsworth		\$711,761
LRIP/England/Embay		\$44,006
ARPA	\$46,000	
ATC One time reimbursement	\$50,318	
Cash out Perpetual Care CD	\$10,352	
Carry Over	\$600,000	\$686,500
Total Anticipated Revenue	\$1,324,759	\$2,096,536
Expenditures		
General Government (salaries, expenses, utilities)	\$113,000	\$108,000
Fire Protection	\$57,000	\$70,000
Ambulance	\$40,000	\$40,000
Roads (salaries, fuel, repairs, equipment)	\$386,000	\$351,800
Garbage, Landfill, Recycling	\$78,000	\$83,000
Cemetery	\$19,352	\$9,700
Planning & Zoning	\$2,000	\$2,000
Capital Outlay-Highway Equipment/Truck Fund	\$595,000	\$595,000
Ellsworth Road Loan & Interest	-	\$735,000
Contingency	\$34,407	\$102,036
Total Expenditures	\$1,324,759	\$2,096,536

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF LA GRANGE

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, November 25, 2024, immediatly following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 town budget, which begins at 5:00 pm at the La Grange Town Hall, a special town meeting of the electors, called by the town board pursuant to s.60.12(1)(c) Wis Sat will be held for the following purposes:

1. To approve the 2024 Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2025 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of the Wis Stat.

The regular monthly board meeting will immediatly follow these meetings.

Wendy Von Haden, Town of La Grange Clerk